LP Series
Low Level Recessed LED Luminaire
Page 1 of 2
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Notes:
Features

© Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., 2012. All rights reserved.
Job Information Type:
Ordering Information
Series
LP = Low Level
Emergency Lighting
Product
LPH = Horizontal
Low Level Emergency
Lighting Product
1 = 12V AC, DC
2 = 120 VAC
Input Voltage Lens
S = Satin
S
Finish
WH = White
BK = Black
IV = Ivory
A = Aluminum
G = Gunmetal
BR = Ornamental Bronze
AC = Aged Copper
VG = Velvet Green
GA = Granite
N = Nickel
Blank = Adjustable
Dip Switch
Dim = Line Voltage
Dimmable1
Driver Option
Optics
Wall Mounted 18" AFF
High Setting
Note
1) Line voltage dimmable
driver available only with
120 VAC (LP2, LPH2)
models.
18 in.
8 ft.
4 ft.
1 FC avg.
1 FC min.
18 in.
18 ft.
5 ft.
1 FC avg.
1 FC min.
Average initial footcandles = 3.11
Maximum initial footcandles = 10.1
Minimum initial footcandles =  0.4
Maximum to minimum ratio = 25.25
10’ Fixture Spacing
Average initial footcandles = 2.39
Maximum initial footcandles = 10.5
Minimum initial footcandles =  0.3
Maximum to minimum ratio = 35.00
* The optics layout shown is intended to be used as reference
only. Standard reflectances used were 80/50/20. Lightolier is not
responsible for site specific conditions that may alter the results.
Lumen Output
The following data represents absolute lumen output in accordance with test method IESNA LM-79-08.
       Vertical, Lumens
  Low Med High
12 VAC/VDC 57.1 123.5 156.0
120 VAC  65.5 123.8 156.0
120 VAC DIM  162.6
      Horizontal, Lumens
  Low Med High
12 VAC/VDC 54.2 113.1 148.8
120 VAC  62.9 119.3 148.7
120 VAC DIM  128.7